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Financial Results
FY2020 Quarter 3

1st April, 2020 - 315t December, 2020

All forecasts and plan that are not historical facts in this document are future business result related forecast. These are
showed by based on information and data currently available to the company. Various uncertain factors could cause actual
results to differ.

8th February, 2021

NICHIAS Corporation

Copyright ©2021 NICHIAS Corporation, All Rights Reserved.



BUSi ness OUtIOOk FYZOZO Q3 (1st April, 2020 - 315t December, 2020)

Segments

FY2019

FY2020

Analysis

Energy and

Industrial plants

Industrial
products

Advanced
products

Autoparts

Building
materials

Demand remained steady in
the oil refining, petrochemical,
and electric power.

Demand of insulation
materials for electronic
components was declined.

Demand of semiconductors
continues to be good.

Japan & overseas demand has
been recovering from Q3.

Construction period was
delayed & demand was
declined.
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Financial highlights FY2020 Q3 s, 2020 51 pecember, 2020

Unit: billion JPY

FY2019

| feo

Resus st 387 | Rests | Resuts s resuts] vor | 9. --
total total 8th Feb. | 8t Feb

Net sales 101.0 51.6 152.6 107.9 208.9 89.4 49.3 144% 138.7 291% 100.6 190.0 29.0%

Operating 10,0 5.0 149 105 204 7.1 5.2 50% 12.3 417.3% 10.4 17.5 2143%

income 9.9% 9.6% 9.8% 9.7% 9.8%  80% 10.6% 8.9% 10.3%  9.2%

Ordinary 100 54 155 116 21.6 7.7 5.4 s01% 13.1 a152% 9.8 17.52191%
income

9.9% 10.5% 10.1% 10.7% 10.4% 8.6% 11.0% 9.5% 9.7% 9.2%
Profit 70 35 106 7.6 147 4.7 3.8 80% 85 1r198% 4.0 8.7 240.7%
attributable to
owners of the
parent 7.0% 6.8% 6.9% 7.1% 7.0% 5.2% 7.7% 6.1% 4.0% 4.6%
(Unit: JPY)

Basic earnings

per share 106.14 52.93 159.07 115.08 221.21 70.34 57.17 8.0% 127.51 A19.8% 60.81 131.15 A40.7%

Dividends 38 - £ 38 76 38 . - . - 40 78 -

Dividend

payout ratio 35.8% - - 33.0% 344% 54.0% - - - - 65.8% 59.5% -
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BUSi ness Resu ItS FYZOZO Q3 (1%t April, 2020 - 315t December, 2020)

Unit: billion JP

Energy &
Industrial
plants

Industrial
products

Advanced
products

Autoparts

Building
materials

Total

Net sales
Operating
income

%

Net sales

Operating
income

%

Net sales
Operating
income

%

Net sales
Operating
income

%

Net sales

Operating
income

%

Net sales

Operating

income
%

30.9

3.1
9.9%

22.5

3.1
13.8%

10.4

1.4
13.7%

22.3

1.8
7.9%

15.0

0.6
4.1%

101.0

10.0
9.9%

-I_-I___
CE e o e e K
15.2 46.2 65.8 28.3 14.5 a5.0% 42.7 17.4%
1.6 4.7 7.2 3.2 1.6 213% 4.8 26%
10.5% 10.1% 10.9% 11.3% 10.9% 11.2%
114 33.8 45.2 20.8 11.3 209% 32.1 a51%
1.5 4.6 6.0 2.7 1.7 171% 4.4 1r3.8%
12.8% 13.5% 13.2% 12.9% 15.1% 13.7%
5.7 16.1 216 11.3 6.0 41% 17.3 72%
0.7 2.1 2.8 1.4 0.9 275% 2.3  7.2%
12.0% 13.1% 12.7% 12.2% 14.7% 13.1%
11.3 33.6 43.7 16.1 11.3 r02% 27.4 1184%
0.7 2.5 3.0 0.1 0.9 23.6% 1.0 260.3%
6.5% 7.5% 68% 0.5% 81% 3.6%
79 229 325 129 6.3 2202% 19.2 r16.3%
0.5 1.1 1.5 A0.2 0.1 2709% AO0.1 a106.3%
6.2% 4.8% 4.7% AL6% 2.2% 40.4%
51.6 152.6 208.9 89.4 49.3 r44% 138.7 291%
50 149 204 7.1 5.2 50% 12.3 217.3%
9.6% 9.8% 9.8% 80% 10.6% 8.9%

61.5

6.9
11.2%

43.5

6.0
13.8%

22.0

2.8
12.7%

36.0

1.0
2.8%

27.0

0.8
3.0%

190.0

17.5
9.2%

| Fullyear |
-
9th Nov.| 8t Feb.

61.5 r6.6%
6.8 a5.3%

11.1%

43.0 274.8%
5.9 a1.3%

13.7%

23.0 63%
3.0 8.9%

13.0%

37.5 Ar14.3%

1.7 r43.0%
4.5%
25.0 223.1%
0.1 293.5%
0.4%
190.0 49.0%

17.5 A14.3%
9.2%
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