

Financial Results FY2020 Quarter 3

1st April, 2020 - 31st December, 2020

All forecasts and plan that are not historical facts in this document are future business result related forecast. These are showed by based on information and data currently available to the company. Various uncertain factors could cause actual results to differ.

8th February, 2021



Business outlook FY2020 Q3 (1st April, 2020 - 31st December, 2020)

Segments	FY2019 Q3	FY2020 Q3	Analysis
Energy and Industrial plants			Demand remained steady in the oil refining, petrochemical, and electric power.
Industrial products			Demand of insulation materials for electronic components was declined.
Advanced products			Demand of semiconductors continues to be good.
Autoparts			Japan & overseas demand has been recovering from Q3.
Building materials			Construction period was delayed & demand was declined.



Financial highlights FY2020 Q3 (1st April, 2020 - 31st December, 2020)

							(Unit: bill	ion JPY)							
	FY2019						FY2020								
	H1	Q3		H2	Full year	H1	Q3				H2	Full year			
	Results	Results	Q1-Q3 total	Results	Results	Results	Results	YoY	Q1-Q3 total	YoY	Forecast 8th Feb.	Forecast 8 th Feb.	YoY		
Net sales	101.0	51.6	152.6	107.9	208.9	89.4	49.3	△4.4%	138.7	△9.1%	100.6	190.0	△9.0%		
Operating	10.0	5.0	14.9	10.5	20.4	7.1	5.2	5.0%	12.3	△17.3%	10.4	17.5	∆14.3%		
income	9.9%	9.6%	9.8%	9.7%	9.8%	8.0%	10.6%		8.9%		10.3%	9.2%			
Ordinary	10.0	5.4	15.5	11.6	21.6	7.7	5.4	Δ0.1%	13.1	Δ15.2%	9.8	17.5	∆19.1 %		
income	9.9%	10.5%	10.1%	10.7%	10.4%	8.6%	11.0%		9.5%		9.7%	9.2%			
Profit attributable to	7.0	3.5	10.6	7.6	14.7	4.7	3.8	8.0%	8.5	Δ19.8%	4.0	8.7	△40.7%		
owners of the parent	7.0%	6.8%	6.9%	7.1%	7.0%	5.2%	7.7%		6.1%		4.0%	4.6%			
(Unit: JPY)															
Basic earnings per share	106.14	52.93	159.07	115.08	221.21	70.34	57.17	8.0%	127.51	△19.8%	60.81	131.15	∆40.7%		
Dividends	38	-	-	38	76	38	-	-	-	-	40	78	-		
Dividend payout ratio	35.8%	-	-	33.0%	34.4%	54.0%	-	-	-	-	65.8%	59.5%	-		



Business Results FY2020 Q3 (1st April, 2020 - 31st December, 2020)

								(Unit: billion JPY)							
Segments		FY2019			- 11 24	FY2020									
		H1	H1 Q		Full Year	H1	Q3				Full year				
		Results	Results	Q1-Q3 Total	Results	Results	Results	YoY	Q1-Q3 Total	VOV	Forecast 9 th Nov.		YoY		
Energy & Industrial	Net sales	30.9	15.2	46.2	65.8	28.3	14.5	∆5.0%	42.7	△7.4%	61.5	61.5	∆6.6%		
	Operating income	3.1	1.6	4.7	7.2	3.2	1.6	△1.3%	4.8	2.6%	6.9	6.8	∆5.3%		
plants	%	9.9%	10.5%	10.1%	10.9%	11.3%	10.9%		11.2%		11.2%	11.1%			
Industrial products	Net sales	22.5	11.4	33.8	45.2	20.8	11.3	∆0.9%	32.1	∆5.1%	43.5	43.0	∆4.8%		
	Operating income	3.1	1.5	4.6	6.0	2.7	1.7	17.1%	4.4	Δ3.8%	6.0	5.9	△1.3%		
•	%	13.8%	12.8%	13.5%	13.2%	12.9%	15.1%		13.7%		13.8%	13.7%			
Advanced products	Net sales	10.4	5.7	16.1	21.6	11.3	6.0	4.1%	17.3	7.2%	22.0	23.0	6.3%		
	Operating income	1.4	0.7	2.1	2.8	1.4	0.9	27.5%	2.3	7.2%	2.8	3.0	8.9%		
•	%	13.7%	12.0%	13.1%	<i>12.7%</i>	12.2%	14.7%		13.1%		<i>12.7%</i>	13.0%			
	Net sales	22.3	11.3	33.6	43.7	16.1	11.3	△0.2%	27.4	△18.4%	36.0	37.5	△14.3%		
Autoparts	Operating income	1.8	0.7	2.5	3.0	0.1	0.9	23.6%	1.0	△60.3%	1.0	1.7	∆43.0 %		
	%	7.9%	6.5%	7.5%	6.8%	0.5%	8.1%		3.6%		2.8%	4.5%			
Building materials	Net sales	15.0	7.9	22.9	32.5	12.9	6.3	△20.2%	19.2	△16.3%	27.0	25.0	△23.1%		
	Operating income	0.6	0.5	1.1	1.5	△0.2	0.1	△70.9%	△0.1	∆106.3 %	0.8	0.1	∆93.5%		
	%	4.1%	6.2%	4.8%	4.7%	△1.6%	2.2%		△0.4 %		3.0%	0.4%			
Total	Net sales	101.0	51.6	152.6	208.9	89.4	49.3	Δ4.4%	138.7	∆9.1%	190.0	190.0	Δ9.0%		
	Operating income	10.0	5.0	14.9	20.4	7.1	5.2	5.0%	12.3	△17.3%	17.5	17.5	△14.3%		
	%	9.9%	9.6%	9.8%	9.8%	8.0%	10.6%		8.9%		9.2%	9.2%			

